COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
JACKSON PURCHASE ENE CORPORATION	RGY))) CASE NO.
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COI) 2017-00202 MPLY)

COMMISSION STAFF'S POST-HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION

Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("Jackson Purchase"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original and ten copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due on or before September 1, 2017. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or the person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Jackson Purchase shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which Jackson Purchase fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, it shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond.

Careful attention shall be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible. When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request. When filing a paper containing personal information, Jackson Purchase shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(10), encrypt or redact the paper so that personal information cannot be read.

- Provide copies of all memoranda, transcripts, and audio recordings of any interview with, and all written statements of, Terry Doublin concerning the January 6, 2017 accident that is the subject of this proceeding.
- 2. State whether Terry Doublin used a notebook or otherwise kept records to memorialize his or his crew's work activities on January 6, 2017. If so, provide a copy of the notebook and/or records.
- Provide the results of Jackson Purchase's evaluation of whether to require written documentation of job briefings for all jobs.
- 4. Provide copies of all communications Jackson Purchase has made to the Kentucky Labor Cabinet in connection with the fatality of Joshua Franklin, including notices of intent to contest citations and notifications of penalties.

- 5. Provide a copy of Jackson Purchase's written employee disciplinary procedures.
 - 6. Provide a copy of Jackson Purchase's "Mayday" procedures.

John S. Lyons

Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED __AUG 1 8 2017

cc: Parties of Record

*M. Evan Buckley Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Richard L Walter Boehl Stopher & Graves, LLP 410 Broadway Paducah, KENTUCKY 42001

*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030

*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030